PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Karl Bidner	07/01/2010
Ralph Wayne Cunningham	07/01/2010
Stephen G. Russ	06/30/2010
James Hilditch	07/01/2010
John Eric Rollinger	07/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13354221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142 Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83218092

REEL: 027563 FRAME: 0811

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Odan Komphouvong Total Attachments: 4 source=Complete Assignment (from parent) 83218092#page1.tif source=Complete Assignment (from parent) 83218092#page2.tif source=Complete Assignment (from parent) 83218092#page3.tif source=Complete Assignment (from parent) 83218092#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027563 FRAME: 0812 Please direct all correspondence to: 36865

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83155834 entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENGINE CONTROL

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

David Karl Bidner Ralph Wayne Cunningham Stephen G. Russ James Hilditch John Eric Rollinger.

PATENT REEL: 027563 FRAME: 0813

Name: Stephen G.	Russ 16/10-21 VWS	
Home Address:	432 Westbourne Court,	
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: James Hildit	ch	Date:
Home Address:	2115 Woodbine Drive,	
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: John Eric Ro	ollinger	Date:
Home Address:	33150 Twickingham Drive,	
City, State, Zip:	Sterling Heights, MI 48310	
Country:	United States of America	

Julia Voutyras

Name: Stephen G. Russ		Date:	
Home Address:	432 Westbourne Court,		
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188		
Country:	United States of America		
Name: James Hild	itch Jan A HILLE	Date:	7/1/2010
Home Address:	2115 Woódbine Drive,		
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188		
Country:	United States of America		
Name: John Eric R	Rollinger	Date: _	
Home Address:	33150 Twickingham Drive,		
City, State, Zip:	Sterling Heights, MI 48310		
Country:	United States of America		

Julia Voutyras

Record ID 83155834 Page 2 of 2

Name: Stephen G	. Russ	Date:
Home Address:	432 Westbourne Court,	
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: James Hilo	litch	Date:
Home Address:	2115 Woodbine Drive,	
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188	
Country:	United States of America	
	00 6. 100 1	10 / / 2
Name: John Eric F		_ Date: <u> 9 July 2010</u>
Home Address:	33150 Twickingham Drive,	γ
City, State, Zip:	Sterling Heights, MI 48310	
Country:	United States of America	

Julia Voutyras

Record ID 83155834 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027563 FRAME: 0816